
CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 1 of 17 

 

 

 

 
 

E-TENDER DOCUMENT FOR 
 

 

 

PROCUREMENT OF LIBRARY BOOKS FOR DIPLOMA /POST 
DIPLOMA/ POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA COURSES 

 
E-TENDER NO.: CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23  

DATED 08.07.2022 
 

 

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF ONLINE BID : 28.07.2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY 

CIPET: CSTS - HYDERABAD 
Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals; Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, 

Govt. of India 
IDA, PHASE-II, CHERLAPALLY, HYDERABAD – 500 051 

E-mail: hyderabad@cipet.gov.in  
Website:  www.cipet.gov.in 

 

http://www.cipet.gov.in/


CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 2 of 17 

 

 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

INDEX 
 
 

Sl. No. Particulars Page No. 

01 
Notice Inviting E-Tender (NIT) 

3 

02 
Salient Information About the E-Tender 

4-5 

03 
Introduction – CIPET 

6 

04 
Tender Terms & Conditions 

7 

07 
Technical Bid 

8 

08 
Checklist 

9 

09 
Financial Bid 

10-16 

11 Declaration by Bidder 17 



CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 3 of 17 

 

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender (NIT) 
 

Tender No: CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 dated 08.07.2022 

CIPET: CSTS – Hyderabad  invites E- Tender in two Bid System from reputed 

Vendor/Agencies/Publishers/Firms/ Contractors/Supplier (henceforth shall be referred as bidders in 

the Tender Document) having valid registration for “Supply of Books”. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

 
Tender No. & Date 

 
Name of Work 

 
EMD Rs. 

Last Date & Time 

of Bid 

Submission 

 
 

1. 

CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-
BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23  

DATED 
08.07.2022 

Procurement of 
Library Books for 

Diploma /Post 
Diploma/ Post 

Graduate Diploma 
Courses 

10,000/- 28.07.2022 
3.30PM 

 
Interested and eligible bidders may view and download the detailed tender documents from CIPET’s 

E-Tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET or www.cipet.gov.in 

 

Estimated cost of the tender is Approx. 5.00 Lakhs 

Eligibility Criteria of Bidder for Participation: - 

Experience: Similar Experience of supplying books to Educational institutions with an Annual 

Turnover of 5 Lakhs during the last 3 financial Years. 

 
Copies of similar purchase order of last 3 Financial years (2019-20 & 2020-21, 2021-22) to be 
uploaded as proof. 

All Bids must be submitted through the online portal www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET only on or 

before 28.07.2022 up to 3.30pm. EMD will be accepted only online mode. 
 

Salient information about the E-Tender: 
 

1. Mode of submission: ONLINE ONLY. No offline Tenders will be accepted. 

 
2. Availability of Tender Documents: All Bid formats (Technical & Financial) will be available 

ONLINE at CIPET’s E – Tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET or 

www.cipet.gov.in. The registered vendors can download the Bids from these websites. 
 

3. Who can participate for this e-Tender: The registered vendors of CIPET through 

www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET can only participate in this tender process. 

  

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.cipet.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.cipet.gov.in/
http://www.cipet.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET


CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 4 of 17 

 

 

 
4. How to register by a vendor: 

 

a. The prospective bidders have to register with CIPET through the E-tender portal of 

CIPET at www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET by Online through M/S. KEONICS LTD. 

On completion of the registration process, the bidders will be provided user ID and 

password. After receipt of User ID & Password, Bidders can log on at our e-Tender 

portal for downloading & uploading tender documents. 

 
b. Processing Fees (As applicable as per norms of Keonics) Payable Online separately 

to M/S. KEONICS LTD. 

 
5. Is there any device requirement for participation in e-Tender: Yes, Bidders should have valid 

Class 3 Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) device for participating in e-Tender. For integrity 

of data and its authenticity/non-repudiation of electronic records and to be compliant with IT 

Act 2000, it is necessary for each user to have a Digital Certificate (DC), also referred to as 

Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-III issued by a Certifying Authority (CA) licensed 

by Controller of Certifying Authorities (CCA). 

 
6. Contact details for e-Tender related issue: 

 
Name of the Service Provider: KEONICS 

Contact Person Telephone / E-mail 
Remarks 

Telephone no.  / 
Mobile  no. 
(Helpdesk) 

i) Mr Bibek 

i) 8247482565 

 

{between 9:00 am to 6:00 
pm} 

For  Vendor  registration  / any other 
issue regarding e- Tender Process, 
please contact: 

 

KEONICS as the details given in the 
previous Columns 

E-mail id cipethelpdesk@gmail.com 

 
7. Bidders are hereby advised that all the documents to be submitted online are kept scanned 

to PDF & JPEG format in a separate folder on their computers before starting online 

submission. The schedule of rate (Excel Format) may be downloaded and rates may be filled 

appropriately in this format only. This file may also be saved in a separate folder on your 

computer. 

 
8. While uploading / submitting the documents, it should be ensured that the file name should 

be the name of the document itself. 

 
9. All pages of Tender documents with Addenda / Corrigenda (if any) must be signed with 

proper official stamp and date by the Bidders / or authorized power of attorney holders at 

the lower right hand corner. 

 
10. Bidders are advised to visit CIPET’s e-Tender portal regularly for any Addenda / Corrigenda 

(if any) with regard to the e – Tender, for which no separate paper advertisement will not be 
published. 

 
11. Last date of online submission of Tender bid: 28.07.2022 up to 3.30 pm. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET
mailto:cipethelpdesk@gmail.com


CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 5 of 17 

 

 

12. EMD must be in paid through online mode only to the below mentioned account:  
Account Holder Name: CIPET Extension Centre; Account No: 124911011000079; UNION BANK 
OF INDIA; CHERLAPALLY BRANCH;  IFSC Code: UBIN0812498 

 
13. Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening: 28.07.2022 at 4.30 pm. 

 
14. Date & Time of Financial Bid Opening: Technically qualified bidders will be intimated about the 

date & time after technical bid evaluation through the e-Tender portal. 

 
15. Venue for Opening Bids: CIPET CSTS Hyderabad, IDA, Phase-II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 

500 051. 

 
16. CIPET reserves the absolute right to accept / reject any or all bids at any stage of the tender 

process without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Principal Director & Head, 

CIPET: CSTS Hyderabad, 

IDA, Phase – II, Cherlapally,  

     HYDERABAD – 500 051.



CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 6 of 17 

 

 

 

INTRODUCTION 
 

Introduction: 

 

Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology (CIPET) is a premier Institute under 

the Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India. 

It was established in 1968 by Government of India with the assistance of United Nations 

Development Programme (UNDP) at Chennai. The main objective of setting up of the institute was 

to develop manpower in different disciplines of Plastics Engineering & Technology as no similar 

institute was in existence in the country. International Labour Organization (ILO) served as the 

executing agency. During the initial project period between 1968 and 1973, the institute achieved 

the targets envisaged and was rated as one of the most successful UNDP projects implemented 

worldwide. 

 
Today CIPET is fully devoted to Skill Development, Technology Support Services, Academic and 

Research (STAR) in all the domains of plastics which includes Design, CAD/CAM/CAE, Tooling & 

Mould Manufacturing, Plastics processing, Testing and Quality Assurance. CIPET operates from 

various locations spread across the country catering the needs of Polymer and allied industries. 

In the last four years, CIPET has grown from 23 locations to 42 locations across the country, CIPET 

: CSTS, Hyderabad is one of its 42 Centres. 

 
CIPET works in close liaison with industries to implement its initiatives in the areas of Polymer and 

allied industries in accordance with the environmental policies of the country. CIPET's sustained 

efforts in creating awareness on environmental issues towards plastics and plastics waste 

management has been very well received by the industry. 



CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 7 of 17 

 

 

Tender Terms & Conditions 
 

1. E-Tenders are invited from experienced, resourceful and reliable Bidders for “Supply of Books 
for Diploma / Post Diploma / Post Graduate Diploma Courses”. 

 

2. The firm should also have similar experience of supplying of Books to National Level 
Institutions i.e. IITs /NITs /Any Engineering College /CIPET/University / PSU/ or any reputed 
Organization. 

 
3. CIPET will deduct income tax on bills and payment shall be released within 10-15 days of 

submission of the Bills. 
 

4.  All the statutory provisions / obligations as issued by the Govt. shall be observed / followed 
by the Agency. 

 

5. The Bidder should attach copy of audited balance sheets for last three Financial Years. 

 
 

6.  All pages of tender form along with all enclosures are to be sealed and signed by the bidder 
prior to submission. 

 

7.  Incomplete tender form without all relevant documents and efforts to conceal information and 
will be summarily rejected. 

 

8. The tender will be opened in the presence of Tenderers or their authorized representative or 
in absence. No separate information would be given for attending the tender opening. 

 
 

9. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 10,000/- shall be paid through online, as mentioned 
above. 

 
10. Resolution of disputes: In the event of any dispute arising out of or in connection with this 

contract, whether during the subsistence of the contract or thereafter, the matter shall be 
referred to the Principal Director & Head, CIPET: CSTS – Hyderabad. His decision in this 
regard shall be considered as final and binding. 

 
11. The bidder shall strictly not lease or sub-contract the whole or any part of the contract to 

anybody without prior written permission / approval of CIPET. 
 

12. The bidder should supply the latest editions of the books only. 

 

NOTE: CIPET reserves the right to relax any or all of the aforementioned conditions in 
case adequate number of bids not received within stipulated time. 



CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 8 of 17 

 

 

TECHNICAL BID 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Description 

 
1 

Name of the contractor / Firm/Agency/ 

Publisher/Supplier with Full Address 

 

 

2 Type of Firm 
 

3 Telephone No./Mobile No  

4 Name of Contact person & Email ID 
 

5 Firm / Agency Registration No. 
 

8 PAN No. 
 

9 GST No. (If applicable) 
 

 
 
 

10 

Supplying of Books to National 
Institute i.e. IITs/NITs/Engineering 
College, CIPET/University/PSU/or 
any reputed Organizations. Please 
enclose copies of Purchase order 

of last 3 financial years. 

 

 
11 

Income Tax Returns (ITR) – Last 03 

financial years. (2019-20 & 2020-21, 

2021-22) 

 

12 
EMD – Rs. 10,000 (Attach /Upload 

Proof of payment) Online Mode only. 

 

 
 

 
Date: Signature of Bidder(s) / Authorized 

Person with Stamp 



CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 9 of 17 

 

 

 

CHECK LIST 
 

1. Technical Bid 

2. Financial Bid 

3. EMD  Payment Receipt: - Paid through online mode only. 

4. Registration certificate of the firm 

5. PAN 

6. GST Certificate 

7. Similar Purchase Order 

8. Income Tax Returns (Last 3 Financial Years) 

9. Declaration by the Bidder 

 
 
 
 
 

Date: Signature of Bidder(s) / Authorized 
Person with Stamp 



 

 

 

FINANCIAL BID 
 

Name of Agency: 
 

Description of work: PROCUREMENTS OF LIBRARY BOOKS FOR CIPET : CSTS HYDERABAD. 

 
 

S. No. Author Title Publisher 
No. of 
copies 

Unit Rate 
(Rs.) 

Discount 
(Rs.) 

Net Amount 
(Rs.) 

1 Arihant 14000+ Objective Questions - General Studies Arihant 5       

2 S C GUPTA A Handbook for Letter Writing Arihant 10       

3 Dr. K N Masaldan A Handbook of Practical English Usage DPS PUB. 10       

4 R S AGGARWAL A Modern Approach to Verbal & Non-Verbal Reasoning S CHAND 5       

5 R K Dhawan A Text Book of Engineering Drawing: Geometrical 
Drawing  

S Chand 10       

6 Shashi Chawla A text book of environment studies   5       

7 Syed Ali Hussain A Textbook of Engineering Mathematics -I Khanna Pub. 15       

8 I. C. Gupta  A Textbook of Engineering Metrology   5       

9 Sajal Kumar Ghose A Textbook of Objective Mechanical Engineering Khanna Pub. 5       

10 N K Jain A Textbook Of Practicals In Electrical Engineering    10       

11 R S Khurmi & J. K. Gupta A Textbook of Workshop Technology  S Chand 10       

12 G N Sarkar Advanced Petrochemicals  Khanna Pub. 15       

13 G N Sarkar Advanced Petroleum Refining Khanna Pub. 15       

14 Bill Jelen Advvance Excel 2016 in Depth BSB PUB. 5       

15 R S Khurmi Applied Mechanics and Strength of Materials S Chand 5       

16 R S AGGARWAL Arithmetic Subjective and Objective for Competitive 
Examinations 

S CHAND 5       

17 Nagasarkar T K, Sukhiha 
M S 

Basics of Electrical Engineering OUP 5       

18 Khosla Basics of Enivironmental Sciece Narosa Pub. 5       

19 Ram Prasad Chemical Engineering  Khanna Pub. 10       

20 Sajal Kumar Ghose A Textbook of Objective Mechanical Engineering Khanna Pub. 10       

21 Sajal Kumar Ghose A Textbook of Objective Mechanical Engineering Khanna Pub. 10       

22 N K Jain A Textbook Of Practicals In Electrical Engineering    10       

23 R S Khurmi & J. K. Gupta A Textbook of Workshop Technology  S Chand 5       

24 G N Sarkar Advanced Petrochemicals  Khanna Pub. 5       



 

 

25 G N Sarkar Advanced Petroleum Refining Khanna Pub. 15       

26 Bill Jelen Advvance Excel 2016 in Depth BSB PUB. 5       

27 R S Khurmi Applied Mechanics and Strength of Materials S Chand 5       

28 R S AGGARWAL Arithmetic Subjective and Objective for Competitive 
Examinations 

S CHAND 10       

29 Nagasarkar T K, Sukhiha 
M S 

Basics of Electrical Engineering OUP 5       

30 Khosla Basics of Enivironmental Sciece Narosa Pub. 5       

31 Rajesh Computer Science & Engineering: Recent Trends   10       

32   Computr fundamentasl Khanna Pub. 10       

33 R Batra Design Of Blow Moulds CBS PUB 10       

34 NIIR Board Detailed Project Profiles on Hi-Tech Plastic Products   2       

35   Electrica Engineering Lab Workbook (ISBN:8122421927) New Age 10       

36 B S Greval Elements of Engineering Mathematics Khanna Pub. 10       

37 ARIHANT Encyclopedia of General Science for General 
Competitions  

  5       

38   Engineering Chemistry Lab (ISBN:8122420562) New Age 10       

39 N.S. Parthasarathy  Engineering Drawing OUP 10       

40 K Venu Gopal Engineering Drawing + AutoCAD New Age 10       

41 Biswanath Ghosh Engineering Ethics NCBA 10       

42 A B Mathur Engineering Mathematics Khanna Pub. 15       

43   Engineering Physics Lab Workbook (ISBN:8122421934) New Age 10       

44   Engineering Physics Manual Workbook 
(ISBN:8122423594) 

New Age 10       

45 Arihant English Grammar & Composition Very Useful for All  Arihant 10       

46 Disha Experts English Language Topic-wise Solved Papers for IBPS Disha 
Publication 

5       

47 Adhikari Enivironment: Poluution & Protection Narosa Pub. 5       

48 Kothari Enivironmental Science & Engineering Narosa Pub. 5       

49 M L Sharma Entrepreneurship Development and Managemet  Khanna Pub. 15       

50 S C Bhatia Environmental Pollution and Control In Chemical Process Khanna Pub. 5       

51 S K Garg Environmental Studies and Green Technologies Khanna Pub. 5       

52 Rajagopalan Environmental studies from crisis to cure Oxford 
University 

5       

53  Arun K. Tripathi  Environmental Studies: Multiple Choice Questions TERI  5       

54  Mike W. Martin Ethics in Engineering   5       

https://www.amazon.in/s/ref=dp_byline_sr_book_1?ie=UTF8&field-author=Arun+K.+Tripathi&search-alias=stripbooks


 

 

55 G P Chhalotra Experiments Electrical Engineering Khanna Pub. 10       

56 D G Huniwale Experiments in Polymer Science NEW AGE 10       

57 Rajesh Varma Fast Track Objective Arithmetic  Arihant 5       

58 Mishra D.D Fundamental Concepts in Environmental Studies S Chand 10       

59 G K Roy Fundamentals of Heat and Mass Transfer Khanna Pub. 10       

60 S C Bhatia Fundamentals of Heat and Mass Transfer CBS PUB 10       

61 R  K JAIN GATE Mechanical Engineering Khanna Pub. 5       

62 R  K JAIN GATE Mechanical Engineering Digest Khanna Pub. 5       

63 NIIR Board Hand Book on Biodegradable Plastics (Eco-Friendly 
Plastics) 

  5       

64 Surbhi Mitra Handbook of Computer Science & IT Arihant 10       

65 J  A Kent Handbook of Industrial Chemistry CBS PUB 2       

66 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

HANDBOOK OF PLASTIC MATERIALS AND PROCESSING 
TECHNOLOGY 

EIRI 5       

67 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

HANDBOOK OF POLYMER AND PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY EIRI 5       

68 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

HB of Fibre Glass Moulding EIRI 5       

69 SBP Consultants HB of Micro Small Medium Scale Industries SBP 5       

70 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

HB of Packaging Technology EIRI 5       

71 SBP Consultants HB of Plastic Compounding  & Formulations SBP 5       

72 SBP Consultants HB of Plastic(with Hi Tech Small & Medium Plastic 
Projects) 

SBP 5       

73 B S Greval Higher Engineering Mathematics Khanna Pub. 10       

74 S C GUPTA Hindi-English Expert Translator Hindi se English 
Translation  

Arihant 5       

75 ARIHANT How to Crack Test Of Reasoning- ARIHANT 5       

76 R Srinivasan Hydraulic and Pneumatic Controls TMH 15       

77 K Shanmuga Sundaram Hydraulic and Pneumatic Controls S Chand 5       

78 R S Khurmi HYDRAULICS, FLUID MECHANICS AND HYDRAULIC 
MACHINES 

S Chand 10       

79 EIRI Identification Of Plastics And Plastic Products Materials EIRI 5       

80 Banga & Sharma Indusrial Management & Engineering Economics   10       

81 B Kumar Industrial Engineering & Management Khanna Pub. 10       

82 Martand T Telsand Industrial Engineering & Production Management S Chand 5       

83 K K Ahuja Industrial Management & Organisational Behaviour Khanna Pub. 5       

https://www.amazon.in/s/ref=dp_byline_sr_book_1?ie=UTF8&field-author=Mishra+D.D.&search-alias=stripbooks


 

 

84 Sunil S Rao Industrial Safety, Health and Environmental Management 
Systems 

Khanna Pub. 5       

85 PYE R G W INJECTION MOULD DESIGN FOR THERMOPLASTICS   10       

86 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

INJECTION MOULDING OF PLASTICS EIRI 5       

87 R K Jain Interview Book on Mechanical Engineering Khanna Pub. 10       

88 MIKE W MARTIN AND 
ROLAN SCHINZINGER 

INTRODUCTION OF ENGINEERING ETHICS MGH 5       

89 Edward Miller Introduction to Plastics and Composites CRC Press 5       

90 Goroshkin A K Jigs and Fixtures Handbook MIR Pub. 10       

91 Lakshminarayan & 
Mathur 

Machine Drawing Jain Brothers 5       

92 Manorama  Manorama Yearbook 2022 ( English)  Malayala 
Manorama 

2       

93 R K Jain Mechanical Engineering for Competitions  Khanna Pub. 10       

94 R S Khurmi Mechanical Engineering: Conventional and Objective 
Types  

S Chand 10       

95 C M Narayanan Mechanical Operations for Chemical Engineers Khanna Pub. 5       

96 N K MEHTA METAL CUTTING AND DESIGN  OF CUTTING TOOLS, JIGS & 
FIXTURES 

MGH 5       

97 NIIR Board Modern Technology of Plastic and Polymer Processing 
Industries 

  5       

98 NIIR Board Modern Technology of Plastic Processing Industries   5       

99 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

MOULDS DESIGN AND PROCESSING HANDBOOK EIRI 5       

100 Disha Experts New Pattern English Language for SBI/IBPS Bank  Disha 
Publication 

2       

101 Arihant NSQF Workshop Calculation & Science Electrician (Level 
5) 

Arihant 5       

102 978-9313190318 NSQF Workshop Calculation & Science Mechanical (Level 
5 

Arihant 5       

103 Disha Experts Objective Chemistry Chapter-wise MCQs for NTA JEE  Disha 
Publication 

2       

104 ARIHANT OBJECTIVE Computer Awareness ARIHANT 10       

105 Arihant Objective General English Arihant 10       

106 GKP Publicatins Objective Mechanical Engg(Diploma) Competitive Exams GKP Publicatins 10       

107 P K MISRA Objective Mechanical Engineering UPKAR PUB. 10       

108 Disha Experts Objective Physics Chapter-wise MCQs for NTA JEE  Disha 
Publication 

2       

https://www.amazon.in/Objective-Chemistry-Chapter-wise-BITSAT-AIIMS/dp/9388373774/ref=sr_1_8?keywords=OBJECTIVE+CHEMISTRY&qid=1565084598&s=gateway&sr=8-8
https://www.amazon.in/Objective-Physics-Chapter-wise-BITSAT-AIIMS/dp/9388373766/ref=sr_1_6?keywords=OBJECTIVE+PHYSICS&qid=1565084410&s=gateway&sr=8-6


 

 

109   Objective Type Questions with Answers on English 
Literature 

Khanna Pub. 5       

110 Russell R S & Taylor B W Operations Management & Supply Management PHI 5       

111 Jitender Kumar & Neha Organisational Behaviour & Human Resource 
Management 

Khanna Pub. 5       

112 B K B Rao Petrochemicals Khanna Pub. 10       

113 Ram Prasad Petroleum Refining Technology  Khanna Pub. 10       

114 EIRI Plastic Additives Technology Hand Book EIRI 5       

115 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

Plastic Compounding Master Bathes, PET & Other Plastics EIRI 5       

116 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

PLASTIC PROCESSING AND PACKAGING INDUSTRIES EIRI 5       

117 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

PLASTIC WASTE RECYCLILNG TECHNOLOGY EIRI 5       

118 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

Plastic Waste Recycling Technology EIRI 5       

119  Luqman Midhat Plastics Technology (Paperback) CBS PUB 10       

120 N Hanley Pollution Control in Chemical and Allied Industries CBS PUB 5       

121 M C Gupta Polymer composite New Age Inter. 5       

122 NIIR Board Polymers and Plastics Technology Hand Book   5       

123 Siddaramaiya Practicals in Polymer Science  (Paperback) CBS PUB 10       

124 M N 
Avadhanulu & Suresh 
Kumar Choubey 

Problems in Engineering Physics S Chand 2       

125 Kevin Otto Product Design: Techniques in Reverse Engineering PHI 5       

126 Narang & V Kumar Production & Costing Khanna Pub. 10       

127 NIIR Board Profitable Plastic Industries   5       

128 Dr B Singh Quality Control & Reliability Analysis Khanna Pub. 10       

129 S C Sharma Quality Management & Reliability  Khanna Pub. 10       

130 C K Chua Rapid Prototyping CUP 5       

131 Hariprasad Rapid Prototyping and Tooling Surya Info 10       

132 Chua C K Leongk G & 
Lim C S  

Rapid Prototyping: Principles and Applications World 
Scientific Pub. 

5       

133 Disha Experts Rapid Quantitative Aptitude Disha 
Publication 

5       

134 Disha Experts Reasoning Ability Topic-wise Solved Papers for IBPS Disha 
Publication 

5       



 

 

135 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

ROTATIONAL MOULDING TECHNOLOGY HANDBOOK EIRI 5       

136 R Chandra & A Adam Rubber & Plastic Waste (Paperback) CBS PUB 5       

137 R K Jain & Vinit Kumar Safety in Chemical Plants / Industry & Its Management Khanna Pub. 5       

138  Roshan Tolani Synonyms and Antonyms  Arihant 10       

139 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

Technology of Plastic Films EIRI 10       

140 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

Technology of PVC Compunding and its Applications EIRI 5       

141 Engeers India Research 
Institute(EIRI) 

TECHNOLOGY OF REINFORCED PLASTICS EIRI 5       

142 Vibha Chaturvedi Textbook Of Polymer Science And Technology AITBS PUB. 10       

143 NIIR Board The Complete Book on Biodegradable Plastics and 
Polymers 

  5       

144 NIIR Board The Complete Book on Medical Plastics   5       

145 NIIR Board The Complete Technology Book on Expanded Plastics, 
Polyurethane, Polyamide and Polyester Fibers 

  5       

146 NIIR Board The Complete Technology Book on Fibre Glass, Optical 
Glass and Reinforced Plastics 

  5       

147 NIIR Board The Complete Technology Book on Industrial Polymers, 
Additives, Colourants and Fillers 

  5       

148 NIIR Board The Complete Technology Book on Plastic Extrusion, 
Moulding and Mould Designs 

  5       

149 NIIR Board The Complete Technology Book on Plastic Films, HDPE 
and Thermoset Plastics 

  5       

150 NIIR Board The Complete Technology Book on Polymers (with 
Processing & Applications) 

  5       

151 Disha Experts The Fundamentals of General Knowledge for Competitive 
Exams 

Disha 
Publication 

5       

152 Naagarazan R S Total Quality Management New Age 10       

153 Dr K C Jain Total Quality Management Khanna Pub. 10       

154 Arihant Workshop Calculation and Science for Mechanical Trades Arihant 10       

155 New Age Workshop Practical (ISBN:8122420531) New Age 10       

Total Amount   

Discounted Amount   

Net Amount   

  

https://www.amazon.in/Roshan-Tolani/e/B0792KL9ZC/ref=dp_byline_cont_book_1
https://www.amazon.in/gp/slredirect/picassoRedirect.html/ref=pa_sp_atf_stripbooks_sr_pg1_2?ie=UTF8&adId=A039863428T4WI7Q75W5I&url=%2FFundamentals-General-Knowledge-Competitive-Exams%2Fdp%2F9388373502%2Fref%3Dsr_1_2_sspa%3Fkeywords%3DGENERAL%2BKNOWLEDGE%2B2019%26qid%3D1565934425%26s%3Dbooks%26sr%3D1-2-spons%26psc%3D1&qualifier=1565934425&id=6728128698828565&widgetName=sp_atf
https://www.amazon.in/gp/slredirect/picassoRedirect.html/ref=pa_sp_atf_stripbooks_sr_pg1_2?ie=UTF8&adId=A039863428T4WI7Q75W5I&url=%2FFundamentals-General-Knowledge-Competitive-Exams%2Fdp%2F9388373502%2Fref%3Dsr_1_2_sspa%3Fkeywords%3DGENERAL%2BKNOWLEDGE%2B2019%26qid%3D1565934425%26s%3Dbooks%26sr%3D1-2-spons%26psc%3D1&qualifier=1565934425&id=6728128698828565&widgetName=sp_atf


CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 16 of 17 

 

 

 

Note   :  1.  The rates quoted above shall be inclusive of GST 

 

 2.  TDS or any applicable taxes shall be deducted as per Govt. of India norms. 

 

 

 
Date: Signature of Bidder(s) / Authorized 

Person with Stamp 



CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 
Page 17 of 17 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Declaration by the Bidder 
 

To, 
The Principal Director & Head, 
CIPET : CSTS, 
IDA, Phase-II, Cherlapally,  
Hyderabad – 500 051. 

 
Sir, 

 
I Shri / Smt. ………………………………………... (Name of Proprietor / Authorized Person) of 

M/s……………………………………… (Name of firm / agency as applicable) declare to state that 

the information provided herewith in connection to my / our participation in the Tender no. 

CIPET:CSTS/HYD/LIBRARY-BOOKS/ET-01/2022-23 dated 08.07.2022 for “SUPPLY 

OF BOOKS” is true to the best of my knowledge. In the event of any wrong information provided 

I shall be fully responsible and will be liable for facing the consequences as per the clauses 

outlined in the aforementioned Tender Document. 

 
 
 
 
 

Date: Signature of Bidder(s) / Authorised 
Person with Stamp 


